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Name. Certifi­
cate. SJrading. 

II Date of I I Grading or 
Certificate I Name. jCertifi-. cate. 

I Pro~~tion. 
Grading. 

Date of 
Grading or 
Certificate 

or 
Promotion. 

Redpath, Hilda Elizabeth .. 
Reid, Frances Ethel .. 
Reid, Louie Elizabeth .. 
Reid, Ronald Murray Hamilton 
Rickard, Florence Maud .. 
Riddick, Lois Barclay .. 
Rig by, Mollie Storrow .. 
Riley, Monjca Susan .. 
Robb, Janet .. .. 
Roberts, David Robert .. 
Ro berts, Sidney Gladstone .. 
Robertson, Ethel May .. 
Rogers, Iris Egmont (Mrs.) .. 
Ross, Janet Graham .. 
Roy, Freda Elizabeth .. 
Runnerstrum, Margareta Gour-

ley 
Ryan, Eileen .. 
Sadd, Vera Emily .. 

C 
C 
C 
o 
C 
C 
C 

I C 
i C 
, C 
'D 
~I C 

B 
B 
D 
D 

C 
D 

Sawle, Eileen Verna .. C 
Scobie, Gladys Helen .. C 
Scoon, Isabella Margaret . . C 
Scott, Her bert Frederick . . C 
Scott, Kathleen Gertrude . . C 
Scrimgeour, Muriel Elizabeth C 
Serle, Freda Clara .. .. I C 
Sharkey, Annie Cecelia .. C 
Shaw, Catherine Mary . . C 
Shirreffs, Harold William .. i C 
Short, Ralph Thomson . . C 
Simpson, Alvinza Annie . . C 
Sloane, Frances Mary . . C 
Smith, Annie . . . . C 
Smith, Lillian Caroline Stout. . B 
Smith, Lydia Alice .. . . C 
Smyth, Elsie Evelyn Doreen, B 

B.A. 
Spiers, May .. 
Stansfield, Mary . . . . 
Steele, Ethel Nellie Campbell 
Stephens, Joan Alma 
Stone, Mary McArthur 
Sunderland, Jean Kathleen .. 
Tapp, Edwin John .. 
Tasker, Ralph Lancelot 
Taylor, Donald Urquhart .. 
Taylor, Edith Sylvia 

C 
C 
C 
C 
C 
C 
C 
D 
C 
D 

P.208 .. 
P.208 ., 
P.206 ., 
P.215 ., 
P.215 .. 
P.209 ., 
P.212 .. 
P.213 ., 
P.213 ., 
P.218 .. 
P.228 ., 
P.213 ., 
P.201 ., 
P.209 .. 
P.222 .' 
P.223 ., 

P.209 ., 
P.216 ., 
P.212 ., 
P.205 ., 
P.212 ., 
P.210 ., 
P.194 ., 
P.205 ., 
P.209 .. 
P.212 .' 
P.212 ., 
P.194 ., 
P.209 ., 
P.198 ., 
P.210 ., 
P.213 ., 
P.209 .. 
P.201 ., 
P.198 ., 

P.208 ., 
P.212 ., 
P.212 ., 
P.215 ., 
P.205 ., 
P.212 .. 
P.208 .. 
P.225 ., 
P.209 ., 
P.220 ., 

I ------------------------~--~--------~------

1/2/30 I Taylor, Phyllis . . . . C I P. 210 .. 
1/2/30 Tetley, Eric Wright. . . . B P. 186 .. 
1/2/30 Thomas, William Clemens . . C P.216 .. 
1/2/30 I Thompson, Eric James .. C P.208 .. 
1/2/30 Thompson, Eva Ellen . . C P. 202 .. 
1/2/30 Thompson, Mary Eleanor . . C P. 213 .. 
1/2/30 I Tillyshort, Eileen Florence .. C P. 213 .. 
1/2/30 Tily, Edna Dulcie .. . . C P. 212 .. 
1/2/30 I Tully, Ellen Frances . . C P. 214 .. 
1/2/30 Turner, Geoffrey Reid .. C P.213 .. 
1/2/30 I Turner, Marjorie Douglas .. D P.223 .. 
1/2/30 Uren, Eva May . . . . C P. 211 .. 
1/2/30 1 Veale, Isabella Grace . . C P. 205 .. 
1/2/30 Veitch, Mavis Lydia Kincaid.. C P.21O .. 
1/2/30 Vucetich, Jessie . . . . C P. 211 .. 
1/2/30 Wainwright, Edith Ellen . . C P.216 .. 

I 
Wall, Katherine Dorothy .. B P.204 .. 

1/2/30 Wallis, Bertie Arnold . . C P. 206 .. 
1/2/.30 I Walsh, Eileen Shelia . . C P.205 .. 
1/2/30 Walter, Nancy Lucy .. C P.211 .. 
1/2/30 I Ward, Mona Elizabeth .. C P.213 .. 
1/2/30 Warrington, Robert Henry .. D P.228 .. 
1/2/30 Watt, Grace Elizabeth .. C P.209 .. 
1/2/30 Watt, Grace Maud.. .. C P.207 .. 
1/2/30 Webster, Jean Caldwell Ramsay B P.206 .. 
1/2/30 Wellard, Olive Dorothy Sparling C P. 208 .. 
1/2/30 Wells, Inez Estelle ., . . C P.210 .. 
1/2/30 Wernham, Ofa . . .. C P.201 .. 
1/2/30 West, Elizabeth Hayden . . C P.202 .. 
1/2/30 Westerman, Eva Jessie . . C P.207 .. 
1/2/30 Whitcombe, Freda Maud . . C P. 210 .. 
1/2/30 White, Ronald Gordon .. C P.207 .. 
1/2/30 Whitehouse, Vera .. .. C P.209 .. 
1/2/30 Wick, William Samuel Henry C P.209 .. 
1/2/30 Willberg, Phillip Roy . . C P.202 .. 
1/2/30 Williams, Eileen Jessie . . C P. 199 .. 

1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 

Williams, Raymond Selby .. C P.206 .. 
Williams, Sydney John Cecil. . C P. 195 .. 
Willis, Bertha Naomi .. D P.219 .. 
Wilson, Peter Drummond . . C P. 212 .. 
Wood, Norman Windsor .. B P.197 .. 
Woodward, Jessie Veronica .. C P.209 .. I 

Wooldridge, Linda Grace .. C P.212 .. I 

Wotherspoon, Allan . . C P. 209 .. I' 

Wright, Stella Frances "1 C P.205 .. 
Wyatt, Ida Maud Ellen . . C P. 210 .. I 

1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 ' 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 
1/2/30 

Public Trust O.tfice Act, 1908, and its AmendmerU,i.-Elections to administer Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court a.n election to administer in respect of 
the "everal estates of the persons deceased who~e names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) a.re hereundel 

set fort,h, 

Name. 

2
1 1 Andrews, Hannah 

Bardsley, John Richard 
3 Barham, Adolph Alexander 
4 Burns, Agnes 
5 Elton, Margaret Craig 
6 Fallow, Gavin Lawson 
7 Grant, Elizabeth 
8 Hanna, James .. 

9 Haycock, Emma 
10 Haycock, Thomas John 
11 Hendry, David .. 
12 Johnston, Isabella 
13 King, John 
14 McLeod or Macleod, Beatrice 

15 Nelson, ,Tames .. 

16 Rice, William Robert 
17 Scott, Wilhelmina 
18 Vince, Richard Edward 

19 Watson, Robert James 
20 Woods, Harry Edwards 

Occupation. Testate or I Stamp Office 
Intestate.. I concerned. ... Idoo," I otD~::tI, I E~~'I 

___ Co....-_ 

Married woman 
Storeman 
Anglican minister .. 
Spinster .. 

Wellington 6/1/30 \ 31/1/30 
" 19/12/29 I 31/1/30 

Dunedin 30/12/29 31/1/30 
Wellington 27/10/29 3Ill/30 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

I 
Married woman 
Farmer .. 
Widow .. 
Retired upholsterer 

Gisborne 1/1/30 '131/1/30 

1 

Waimaha,ka .. 5/1/30 128/1/30 
Napier . . 2/1/30 28/1/30 
Auckland, formerly 21/12/29 28/1/30, 

Palmers ton N. ' 
Married woman 
Retired storekeeper 
Attendant 
Widow .. 
Caretaker 
Widow 

Retired stock agent 
and farmer 

Barman .. 
Widow .. 
City Council em­

ployee 
·Wire worker 
earpenter "j .. 

Elsthorpe 2/3/18 

Sea;liff 
Waverley 
Invercargill 
Milton, formerly 

Dunedin 
Dunedin 

Taihape 
Christchurch 
Wellington 

2/12/28 
7/12/29 
3/1/30 

18/12/29 
26/12/29 

4/1/30 

22/12/29 
30/12/29 

7/1/ll0 

7/12/29 
18/12/29 

31/1/30 
31/1/30 
31/1/30 
29/1/30 
28/1/30 
28/1/30 

31/1/30 

Intestate 

Test~te 

Int~~state 

Testate 

28/1/30 
31/1/30 Int~state 
28/1/30 Testate 

31/1/30 I Intestate 
28/1/30 Testate 

Wellington. 

Gisb~~ne. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
In vercargill. 
Napier. 
Auckland. 

Napier. 

Dt;~edin. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
Dunedin. 

Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd February, 1930. .T. W. MACDONALD, Public TIDlBtee. 


